MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



## JUNE 16, 2021 MEETING AGENDA

### 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

|--|

Roll Call

Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

**Meeting Minutes:** 

Meeting Minutes May 19, 2021

**Public Hearing:** 

CY2021 Budget Amendment – Public Hearing

**Resolutions:** 

**RESOLUTION # 21-059** CY2021 Budget Adoption

**Ordinances:** 

Second Reading:

Ordinance #1676 – Vacating Portions of Charles and Maplewood Avenues

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY VACATING CENTRAL AVENUE IN ITS ENTIRETITY AND VACATING A PORTION OF CHARLES AVENUE AND VACATING A PORTION OF MAPLEWOOD AVENUE; ALSO PERMITTING THE ACQUISITION OF APPROXIMATELY 9,000 SQUARE FEET OF BLOCK 1, LOT 1 OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG FOR THE PURPOSE OF RELOCATING THE VACATED CENTRAL AVENUE.



## JUNE 16, 2021 MEETING AGENDA

### 7:00 P.M.

**First Reading:** 

Ordinance #1677 – Police Chiefs Salary

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #1655 ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALARIES FOR THE CHIEF AND DEPUTY CHIEF OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG

Ordinance #1678 – Unclassified Salary

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

Ordinance #1679 – Amendment Redevelopment Plan – Carr Avenue 6.2021

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADOPTING A REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE CARR AVENUE CORRIDOR

#### Ordinance #1680 - Beach Amendment

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER X (BEACHES, PARKS AND RECREATION AREAS), SECTION 1 (REGULATIONS OF BEACHES), OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

#### **Resolutions:**

RESOLUTION # 21-060	Payment of Bills (June 16, 2021)
RESOLUTION # 21-061	Extension Redeveloper Plan - Sackman
RESOLUTION # 21-062	Professional Services Agreement – Maple Ave Roadway Reconstruction
RESOLUTION # 21-063	Professional Services Agreement – Seeley Avenue Drainage Improvements
RESOLUTION # 21-064	Professional Services Agreement – Raritan Avenue Stormwater Pump Station
RESOLUTION # 21-065	Authorize Grant Application: NJ DOT: Beachway Roadway Improvement
RESOLUTION # 21-066	Authorize Notice to Bidders – Maple Avenue Roadway Improvement
RESOLUTION # 21-067	Authorize Notice to Bidders – Seeley Avenue Drainage Improvement
RESOLUTION # 21-068	2021-2022 Plenary Renewals
RESOLUTION # 21-068	2021-2022 Plenary Renewals

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



# JUNE 16, 2021 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

**Communications:** 

Discussion:

**Department Reports:** 

**Open to the Public:** 

**Executive Session:** 

Adjournment